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Methodology

B TARGET POPULATION: Romanian citizens (men and women) aged 18 years and older.
m SAMPLE: n=1400 respondents. +/-2.6% error at a 95% confidence level.

® SAMPLE DESIGN: probabilistic sample stratified by development region and rezidence, using 154
sampling points for 60 rural localities, 57 cities and Bucharest.

® FIELD METHODOLOGY: Face to face interviews realised by TNS CSOP operators at respondents
homes

® DATA COLLECTION PERIOD: 27 December 2011 — 11 January 2012
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Main conclusions

m Evaluating the knowledge of the phenomenon of discrimination (concepts, laws, effects)

51% of Romanians considered in a large and very large extent that the phenomenon of discrimination is
one of the current problems while 44% consider this aspect in a small and very small extent.

Tolerance, along the phenomenon of discrimination, have been identified as the least in very much extent
regarding the current issues in Romania (26% and 24%).

49% of the Romanians state that discrimination is a very common phenomenon and often met in Romania
while 11% think it is very rarely / not met.

20% believe that next year the phenomenon of discrimination will be more common, 15% said that will be
rare while 51% say they will remain the same.

59% of Romanians believe that the issue of "people's willingness to provide help towards others" has
worsened due the economic crisis from the last year.

The most discriminated social groups, according to the opinions of respondents are the Roma people,
people with physical or mental disabilities, people living with HIV / AIDS, the homeless, orphans and drug

addicts.
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Main conclusions

m Assessing the impact of EU accession on perceptions and attitudes towards the
phenomenon of discrimination

m 31% of Romanians opines that after Romania joined the European Union, discrimination against Roma
people and towards elderly increased.

m 53% of respondents think that the economic situation (crisis) amplified in large and some extent the
phenomenon of discrimination.

m The notoriety of the specialized agency in Combating Discrimination (CNCD) in terms of
prevention activities and / or sanction
m  49% of Romanians say that they heard about National Council for Combating Discrimination (CNCD).

m 65% of people that said they heard about the CNCD consider that the institution meets the role of
prevention for acts of discrimination.
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B1. Do you think that our country is going in a right direction or in a wrong direction?

Directionis
good; 8,5%

® Direction is good
“ Direction is wrong
“ Dk
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B2. How often ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B2_3.Do you watch TV

B2_5.Do you go to the theater/opera/concert

s2_4.Readbooks [ Ao aew [ Tamel e
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B4. In your opinion is discrimination in Romania...

Base (n=1400): total respondents
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B5. In your opinion in the next year discrimination in Romania will....

Dk/Na 15%

Base (n=1400): total respondents



tn; .o

PERCEPTIONS AND ATTITUDES TOWARDS
DISCRIMINATION
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C1. In your opinion, how much do you think that in Romanian society the following groups
of people are discriminated?
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

C1_1. Women

cieroma [N % 2w R N 4%

C1_3. Other minorities

C1_4.Religious minorities

C1_5. Homosexuals

c1_6. Personswith disabilies NN 5% 0 oz EENEEREEN

C1_7. Romanianswhere they are a minority

C1_8.Elders

C1_9.Immigrants

C1_10.Young people

B Very large extent  “ Large extent ™ Small extent ™ Very small extent/Atall ™ Dk/Na
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C1. In your opinion, how much do you think that in Romanian society the following groups
of people are discriminated? (Continuation)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

C1_11. People living with HIV/AIDS | | | | | | | | | | |
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C1_13. Peoplelivinginrural area ---------
C1_14. People with criminal record ---------
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C1_20Beggars

C1_12. Men

B Very large extent " Large extent ¥ Smallextent ™ Very small extent/Atall " Dk/Na
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C3. In your opinion, after joining the European Union discrimination in Romania in general
.7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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C3_10.Young people

C3_2.Roma

C3_3.0ther national minorities

C3_4.Religious minorities

C3_5.Homosexuals

C3_6.People with disabilities
C3_7.Romanians, where they are a minority
C3_8.Elders

C3_9.Immigrants

®Decreased ®increased ™ Remain the same ™ There was / is not this type of discrimination =~ “ Dk/Na



] cInXcld
ﬂ CONSILIUL MATIONAL PENTRU COMBATEREA DISCRIMIMARN

C3. In your opinion, after joining the European Union discrimination in Romania in general
...?7 (Continuation)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

C3_11. Peopleliving with HIV/AIDS

C3_12. Men

C3_13. Peoplelivinginrural area

C3_14. People with criminal record

C3_15.Drug addicts

C3_16.Unemployed

C3_17.Poorpeople

C3_18.Homeless

C3_19. Orphans

C3_20Beggars

MDecreased ®increased " Remain the same ™ There was /is not this type of discrimination Dk/Na

Base (n=1400): total respondents
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C4. In your opinion in what sense do you believe that the economic crisis influenced
discrimination in Romania?

B 1%

® Economic crisis increased
discriminationto large extent

“ Economic crisisincresed
somehow discrimination

¥ Economic crisis did not
influenceddiscrimination

= Economic crisis decreased
somehow discrimination

® Economic crisis decreasedto
large extentdiscrimination

Dk/Na

Base (n=1400): total respondents
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C6. To what extent do you think that Roma population is discriminated ...?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

C6_1.Atschool

C6_2.Athospitals, clinics

C6_3.When accesing public services, administration services

C6_4.When accesing legal services

C6_5.In general,in society

C6_6.Atwork

C6_7.Whenlooking fora job

¥n very small extent/Atall “ Small extent ™ Large extent ™ Very large extent " Dk/Na
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C7. To what extent do you think that Homosexuals are discriminated ...7?

0

X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

C7_1.Atschool

C7_2.Athospitals, clinics

C7_3.When accesing public services, administration services

C7_4.When accesing legal services

C7_5.In general,in society

C7_6.Atwork

C7_7.Whenlooking fora job

¥ In very small extent/Atall ™ Smallextent ™ Large extent ™ Very large extent " Dk/Na
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C8. To what extent do you think that people living with HIV are discriminated...?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

C8_1.Atschool 16% 16%

C8_2. At hospitals, clinics

C8_3.When accesing public services, administration services

C8_4.When accesing legal services 22% 19%

C8_5.In general,in society - 18% _ 17%
C8_7.Whenloaoking fora job _F 15% m 17%
| |
¥ In very small extent/At all Smallextent ¥ Large extent ® Very large extent Dk/Na

Base (n=1400): total respondents
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C9. To what extent do you think that women are discriminated ...?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100

C6_1.Atschool

C6_2. At hospitals, clinics

C6_3.When accesing public services, administration services

C6_4.When accesing legal services

C6_5.In general,in society

C6_6.Atwork

C6_7.When looking fora job

e —

¥ n very small extent/Atall ™ Smallextent ™ Large extent ™ Very large extent “ Dk/Na
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C10a. In your opinion do you consider that there is discrimination between a man and a
woman ?

B Yes
= No
Dk/Na

Base (n=1400): total respondents
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C11. To what extent do you think that in general, in Romania, belonging to an ethnic
minority is an impediment to...:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Clla.Gettingajob

C11b.Public/admistrative services acces

Clic.Acquiring ahouse

C11d.Health services acces

Clle.Legal servicesacces

C11f.Education acces

®Very small extent/at all “ Small extent ™ Large extent ™ Very large extent “ Dk/Na
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C13. How much do you consider that it will bother you if...?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

C13_1.Aperson of the same sexwould make sexual advance 7%

13%

C13_2.You find outthat a member of the family is gay

C13_3. You find outthat one of your children teacheris gay 16%

C13_4.You find outthat your family doctor is gay 22%

C13_5.You see two man holding there hands on the street

®Verymuch “Much © Little ™ Very little/Atall ™ Dk/Na

C13_6. You have a gay collegue atwork

|
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C14. How comfortable would you feel around ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

C14a....aRoma? 41% 3%

Cl4b.... AHungarian?

14c.... A person with a differentreligion?

C14d.... Adisabled?

Cl4e... A gay?

>14f. ... A person infected with HIV/AIDS?

1% 5%

C14q....animmigrant?

| RAE

e —

| | | | | |

¥ Very confortable Confortable ¥ Little confortable ™ Very little/at all confortable ™ No answer Dk

Base (n=1400): total respondents
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C15. Would you be willing to have dinner with...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

C15_1....a personinfected with HIV/AIDS

C15_2....agay

C15_3....aRoma

C15_4....animmigrant

"Yes "No " Dk/Na
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C19. What do you think about most of ...?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

C19_1.Romanians

C19_2.Roma/ Gipsy

C19_3.Hungarians from Romania

C19_4.Jewsfrom Romania

C19 _5.Germansfrom Romania

® Avery good opinion " Agood opinion ™ Neither good orbad opinion ™ Abad opinion ™ Avery bad opinion " Dk/Na
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REPUTATION OF CNCD AND OTHER
RELATED INSTITUTIONS
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D1. Have you heard about following institutions and organizations?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

D1_a.National Authority for Consumer Protection

D1_b.Ombudsman

D1_c.National Agency forRoma

D1_d.National Council for Combating Discrimination (CNCD)

D1_e.National Agency for Persons with disabilities

D1_f.National Audiovisual Council (CNA)

D1_g.HelsinkiCommittee — Asociation for Human Rights (APADOR-CH)

D1_h.Departamentfor Interethnic Relations of the Romanian
Guvernment

D1_i.Legale Resource Center

D1_j.National Council for Studying the "Securitate" Archives J

"Yes “"No " Dk/Na
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D2. From which information source did you hear about the National Council for Combating
Discrimination (CNCD)?
(Multiple answers)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

D2_3 Friends, colleagues, relatives - 8%

D2 5 Internet 8%
D2_4 From Non Guvernmental Organisations 2%
Dk/Na 3%

Base (n=681): respondents that heard aboud CNCD
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Sex Age
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Male;
Female; 48%
YA
Education .
0% 13% 25% 38% 50% Residence

0% 13% 25% 38% 50%

school rural

University Bucharest

Base (n=1400): total respondents



